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John M. Stewart, President 
The Florida Bar Board of Governors 
Rossway Swan Tierney Barry Lacey & 
Oliver, P.L. 
The Modern One Building 
2101 Indian River Blvd., Ste. 200 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 
Phone: (772) 231-4440 
Fax: (772) 231-4430 
jstewart@rosswayswan.com 

 Dori Foster-Morales, President-elect 
The Florida Bar Board of Governors 
Foster-Morales Sockel-Stone, LLC 
Museum Tower - PH II 
150 W. Flagler St., Ste. 2950 
Miami, FL 33130 
Phone: (305) 577-0090 
Fax: (305) 577-4551 
dori@fostermorales.com 

John D. Agnew (20-02) 
Boy Agnew Potanovic, PLLC 
4415 Metro Pkwy., Ste. 110 
Fort Myers, FL 33916 
Phone: (239) 208-6500 
Fax: (239) 208-6511 
johna@bapfirm.com 

 J. Carter Andersen (13-03) 
Bush Ross, P.A. 
1801 N. Highland Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Phone: (813) 224-9255 
Fax: (813) 223-9620 
candersen@bushross.com 

R. Sia Baker-Barnes (15-01) 
Searcy Denney Scarola Barnhart & Shipley, 
P.A. 
2139 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Phone: (561) 686-6300 
Fax: (561) 383-9401 
rsb@searcylaw.com 

 Thomas R. Bopp (13-01) 
Banker Lopez Gassler, P.A. 
501 E. Kennedy Blvd., Ste. 1700 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Phone: (813) 221-1500 
Fax: (813) 222-3066 
TBopp@bankerlopez.com 

Jeremy C. Branning (01-01) 
Clark Partington 
125 E. Intendencia St. 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
Phone: (850) 434-9200 
Fax: (850) 432-7340 
jbranning@clarkpartington.com 

 Robin I. Bresky (15-03) 
The Law Offices of Robin Bresky 
150 E. Palmetto Park Rd., Ste. 340 
Boca Raton, FL 33432 
Phone: (561) 994-6273 
Fax: (561) 880-6900 
rbresky@breskyappellate.com 

Lorna E. Brown-Burton (17-03) 
Lubell | Rosen 
Museum Plaza 
200 S. Andrews Ave., Ste. 900 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 463-8322 
Fax: (954) 514-9001 
lornab@lebburtonlaw.com 

 Brian D. Burgoon (OOS-04) 
Burgoon Law Firm, LLC 
691 John Wesley Dobbs Ave. N.E., Unit Z 
Atlanta, GA 30312 
Phone: (404) 260-5147 
Fax: (678) 743-9981 
burgoon@burgoonlaw.com 
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Joshua T. Chilson (06-01) 
Johnson, Pope, Bokor, Ruppel & Burns, LLP 
911 Chestnut St. 
Clearwater, FL 33756 
Phone: (727) 461-1818 
Fax: (727) 462-0365 
josh@jpfirm.com 

 Ian M. Comisky (OOS-02) 
Fox Rothschild, LLP 
2000 Market St., 20th Fl. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone: (215) 299-2795 
Fax: (215) 299-2150 
icomisky@foxrothschild.com 

Hilary A. Creary (17-04) 
Hilary Creary, P.A. 
1995 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Ste. 300 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306 
Phone: (954) 366-7939 
Fax: (954) 366-5605 
hilarycreary@hcpalegal.com 

 Steven W. Davis (11-06) 
Boies, Schiller & Flexner, LLP 
100 S.E. 2nd St., Ste. 2800 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 357-8424 
Fax: (305) 539-1307 
sdavis@bsfllp.com 

Sandra Fascell Diamond (06-02) 
The Diamond Law Firm, P.A. 
150 2nd Ave. N., Ste. 570 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Phone: (727) 823-1400 
sandra@diamondlawflorida.com 

 Santo DiGangi, YLD President 
The Florida Bar Board of Governors 
Critton, Luttier & Coleman, LLP 
303 Banyan Blvd., Ste. 400 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561) 842-2820 
Fax: (561) 844-6929 
sdigangi@lawclc.com 

Jordan A. Dresnick (11-03) 
In-House Counsel, TRG 
P.O. Box 432382 
South Miami, FL 33243 
Phone: (786) 220-8785 
jordan@jadbusinesslaw.com 

 Amy S. Farrior (13-02) 
Buell & Elligett, P.A. 
3003 W. Azeele St., Ste. 100 
Tampa, FL 33609 
Phone: (813) 874-2600 
Fax: (813) 874-1760 
farrior@belawtampa.com 

Julia L. Frey (09-02) 
Lowndes, Drosdick, Doster, Kantor & Reed, 
P.A. 
215 N. Eola Dr. 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Phone: (407) 418-6243 
Fax: (407) 843-4444 
julie.frey@lddkr.com 

 Paige A. Greenlee (13-04) 
Greenlee Law, PLLC 
1304 S. DeSoto Ave., Ste. 203 
Tampa, FL 33606 
Phone: (813) 802-8215 
Fax: (813) 867-4585 
paige@greenleelawtampa.com 
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Wayne L. Helsby (09-03) 
Allen Norton & Blue 
1477 W. Fairbanks Ave., Ste. 100 
Winter Park, FL 32789 
Phone: (407) 571-2152 
Fax: (407) 571-1496 
whelsby@anblaw.com 

 John H. (Jack) Hickey (11-07) 
Hickey Law Firm, P.A. 
1401 Brickell Ave., Ste. 510 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 371-8000 
Fax: (305) 371-3542 
hickey@hickeylawfirm.com 

Cliff C. Higby (14-01) 
Bryant, Higby & Barr, Chtd. 
12238 Panama City Beach Pkwy. 
Panama City, FL 32407 
Phone: (850) 763-1787 
Fax: (850) 785-1533 
chigby@bryanthigby.com 

 Joseph D. Hudgins (PM-01) 
First Florida Integrity Bank, Senior Executive 
Vice President and Chief Credit Officer 
3560 Kraft Rd. 
Naples, FL 34105 
Phone: (239) 325-3832 
jodyhudgins@ffibank.com 

Jay Kim (17-01) 
Kim Vaughan Lerner, LLP 
1 Financial Plz., Ste. 2001 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394 
Phone: (954) 527-1115 
Fax: (954) 527-1116 
jkim@kvllaw.com 

 Gary S. Lesser (15-04) 
Lesser, Lesser, Landy & Smith, PLLC 
101 Northpoint Pkwy. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
Phone: (561) 655-2028 
Fax: (561) 655-2033 
glesser@lesserlawfirm.com 

Laird A. Lile (20-01) 
Laird A. Lile, PLLC 
3033 Riviera Dr., Ste.104 
Naples, FL 34103 
Phone: (239) 649-7778 
Fax: (239) 649-7780 
llile@lairdalile.com 

 Stephanie M. Marchman (08-01) 
GrayRobinson, P.A. 
720 S.W. 2nd Ave., Ste. 106 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
Phone: (352) 376-6400 
Fax: (352) 376-6484 
stephanie.marchman@gray-robinson.com 

Sam N. Masters (07-01) 
Sam Masters Legal, P.A. 
444 Seabreeze Blvd., Ste. 1001 
Daytona Beach, FL 32118 
Phone: (386) 252-4717 
Fax: (386) 253-7352 
sam@sammasterslegal.com 

 Eric L. Meeks (OOS-03) 
Meeks Law Firm, Inc. 
2619 Erie Ave., Ste. 2A 
Cincinnati, OH 45208 
Phone: (513) 826-0229 
Fax: (513) 826-0231 
emeeks@meekslawfirm.com 

Sharon B. Middleton (PM-02) 
P.O. Box 587 
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004 
Phone: (904) 673-4038 
sharonbmiddle10@gmail.com 

 E. Duffy Myrtetus (OOS-01) 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
919 E. Main St., Ste. 1300 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone: (804) 788-7749 
Fax: (804) 698-2950 
edmyrtetus@eckertseamans.com 
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C. Richard Nail (10-01) 
GrayRobinson, P.A. 
One Lake Morton Dr. 
Lakeland, FL 33801 
Phone: (863) 284-2280 
Fax: (863) 688-2175 
richard.nail@gray-robinson.com 

 Michael Fox Orr (04-01) 
Orr | Cook 
50 N. Laura St., Ste. 1675 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: (904) 358-8300 
Fax: (904) 358-8303 
morr@orrcook.com 

Jorge L. Piedra (11-04) 
Piedra & Associates, P.A. 
201 Alhambra Cir., Ste. 1200 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: (305) 448-7064 
Fax: (305) 448-7085 
jpiedra@piedralaw.com 

 Ronald P. Ponzoli, Jr. (15-02) 
GrayRobinson, P.A. 
Northbridge Centre 
515 N. Flagler Dr., Ste. 1425 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: (561) 886-4131 
Fax: (561) 886-4101 
ron.ponzoli@gray-robinson.com 

Adam G. Rabinowitz (17-05) 
Moore Rabinowitz Law, P.A. 
8751 W. Broward Blvd., Ste. 300 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33324 
Phone: (754) 216-5300 
Fax: (754) 216-5306 
adam@mr-lawyers.com 

 Bruce W. Robinson (03-01) 
Robinson, Kennon & Kendron, P.A. 
582 W. Duval St. 
Lake City, FL 32055 
Phone: (386) 755-1334 
Fax: (386) 755-1336 
bwr@rkkattorneys.com 

Jeff Rynor (11-05) 
Mitrani, Rynor, Adamsky & Toland, P.A. 
301 Arthur Godfrey Rd. 
Miami Beach, FL 33140 
Phone: (305) 358-0050 
Fax: (305) 358-0550 
jrynor@mitrani.com 

 Roland Sanchez-Medina, Jr. (11-01) 
Sanchez-Medina, Gonzalez, Quesada, Lage, 
Crespo, Gomez, Machado & Preira, LLP 
201 Alhambra Cir., Ste. 1205 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: (305) 377-1000 
Fax: 1(855) 327-0391 
roland@smgqlaw.com 

Diana Santa Maria (17-02) 
Law Offices of Diana Santa Maria, P.A. 
5220 S. University Dr., Ste. 205-C 
Davie, FL 33328 
Phone: (954) 434-1077 
Fax: (954) 434-4462 
diana@santamarialaw.net 

 Lawrence E. Sellers, Jr. (02-01) 
Holland & Knight, LLP 
315 S. Calhoun St., Ste. 600 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 425-5670 
Fax: (850) 224-8832 
larry.sellers@hklaw.com 
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Nikki Lewis Simon (11-02) 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
333 S.E. 2nd Ave., Ste. 4400 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 579-0500 
Fax: (305) 579-0717 
simonn@gtlaw.com 

 Wayne LaRue Smith (16-01) 
The Smith Law Firm 
509 Whitehead St. 
Key West, FL 33040 
Phone: (305) 296-0029 
Fax: (305) 296-9172 
wsmith@thesmithlawfirm.com 

Michael G. Tanner (04-02) 
Gunster Law Firm 
225 Water St., Ste. 1750 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: (904) 350-7169 
Fax: (904) 354-2170 
MTanner@gunster.com 

 Renée E. Thompson (05-01) 
Upchurch Watson White & Max Mediation 
Group 
Thompson Law Center PLLC 
7 E. Silver Springs Blvd., Ste. 500 
Ocala, FL 34470 
Phone: (352) 877-4767 
Fax: (352) 351-9002 
rthompson@uww-adr.com 

Melissa N. VanSickle (02-02) 
Nelson Mullins Broad and Cassel 
215 S. Monroe St., Ste. 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 681-6810 
Fax: (850) 681-9792 
melissa.vansickle@nelsonmullins.com 

 James G. Vickaryous (18-01) 
Vickaryous Law Firm 
1515 International Pkwy., Ste. 2031 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 
Phone: (407) 333-3332 
Fax: (407) 333-9988 
jim@vickaryous.com 

Gregory S. Weiss (19-01) 
Mrachek, Fitzgerald, Rose, Konopka 
Thomas & Weiss, P.A. 
1000 S.E. Monterey Commons Blvd. 
Ste. 306 
Stuart, FL 34996 
Phone: (772) 221-7757 
Fax: (772) 781-6886 
gweiss@mrachek-law.com 

 Thomas P. Wert (09-01) 
Dean Mead 
420 S. Orange Ave., Ste. 700 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Phone: (407) 428-5197 
Fax: (407) 423-1831 
twert@deanmead.com 

F. Scott Westheimer (12-01) 
Syprett, Meshad, Resnick, Lieb, et al. 
1900 Ringling Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34236 
Phone: (941) 365-7171 
Fax: (941) 365-7923 
swestheimer@smrl.com 

 Adam Joseph T.W. White 
YLD President-elect 
The Florida Bar Board of Governors 
Emmanuel Sheppard & Condon 
30 S. Spring St. 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
Phone: (850) 444-3844 
Fax: (850) 434-7163 
ajw@esclaw.com 

 


